Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 175 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS DICKINSON, MERLINO, SIMPSON, STROUGH, BEATY, FRASIER, LEGGETT, GERAGHTY AND DRISCOLL

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH BLACK DOG DESIGNS TO PROVIDE WEBSITE CREATION/HOSTING/BROCHURE CREATION AND SOCIAL MEDIA/WEB CONTENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE FESTIVAL COMMONS AT THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK

WHEREAS, the Warren County Purchasing Agent requested proposals for Website Creation/Hosting, Brochure Creation and Social Media/Web Content Management Services, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Tourism has recommended that Warren County award the contract to Black Dog Designs, the proposer who submitted the best value response, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Black Dog Designs, 174 Glen Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801 of the acceptance of their proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Black Dog Designs for the provision of website creation/hosting, brochure creation and social media/web content management services, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the bid specifications and proposal, in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Dollars (\$12,000) for a term commencing upon execution by both parties and terminating on December 31, 2018, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and he hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the agreement will be paid from Budget Code A.6417.0002 480.04, Tourism/Occupancy, Occupancy Tax, Tourism -Warren County Projects.